Illinois law.

Section 554.303  When Permits Are Issued 

Most routine permits are issued only during regular working hours, 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.  Superload permits are issued from 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.  Permits applied for via Internet for loads that are up to 12 feet in width, 115 feet in length, 13 feet 6 inches in height and of legal weight are generally issued 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
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